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CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 180

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name
Willy-Nilly Holdings Limited

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name
I. E. & J. M. Buckland Limited

Company
No.

WN. 478415

Date of
Change

21/9/90

ccl1252

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

McArthur First National Limited
Londontown Enterprises Limited
Centre Menswear (1970) Limited
Cooper Rosvall Investments Limited
Christian Brann (NZ) Limited
Moiri Trading Company Limited
Pioneer Building Services Limited
Foxton Footwear (1983) Limited
Mais Consultants Limited
Burnham Lambert Drexel Limited
Acari Holdings Limited
Glenpak Gardens Limited
Inlet Outlets Limited
P K & C A Bird Motels Limited
Eidex Weatherwear (NZ) Limited
Slate and Tile Services Limited
Freshair Investments Limited
Madena Investments Limited
Petrakis Investments Limited
Luapo Investments Limited
Swithins Developments Limited
Clark Fitzgerald (No.1) Limited
Leishmans Shelf Company Number
Limited
Brierley Cromwell Property Limited
Pipe Corporation Limited
Kirby Tindall’'s Warehouse Limited
Kanpur Resources Limited
Northern Plumbing {Wgton) Limited
Hurlimann Restaurants Limited
Hillbrow Holdings Limited

New Name

McArthur Real Estate Limited

Oakland Investments Limited

Centre Menswear Limited

Owen Cooper Limited

Bis Trading Systems Limited
Commercial Information Systems Limited
Growcott Glass Limited

R.R. & M.L. Bielski Limited

Conference Brokers Limited

Mosaic Fashions Limited

Hutt Cars Limited

Cabbage Patch Produce Limited

New Zealand Achievement Awards Limited
Bird Enterprises Limited

Eidex Kiwi Wear Limited

Rad Project Corporation Limited
Wheeler Campbell Labour Markets Limited
BNZ Property Services Limited

BNZ Property Investments Limited

BNZ Branch Properties Limited

Renmar Holdings Limited

Robuk Holdings (Masterton) Limited
Fandkamp Properties Limited

Brierley Properties Limited

Exact Excavations Limited

Cameron Plummer Tindall Limited
Northern Plumbing (Wgton) Limited
Neil McPhee Plumbing Limited
Hurlimanns Enterprises Limited
Reams and Ribbons Holdings Limited

S. J. REWETI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

WN. 033423
WN. 003544
WN. 002258
WN. 035137
WN. 388430
WN. 396303
WN. 039603
WN. 230939
WN. 040433
WN. 465790
WN. 419964
WN. 353413
WN. 390189
WN. 385832
WN. 441483
WN. 388542
WN. 382001
WN. 483527
WN. 483526
WN. 483525
WN. 470720
WN. 459133
WN. 468132

WN. 352830
WN. 468758
WN. 350499
WN. 399669
WN. 431441
WN. 312546
WN. 425084

Date of
Change

5/9/90
28/9/90
27/9/90
21/9/90
20/9/90
27/9/90
26/9/90
19/9/90
19/9/90
14/9/90
23/9/90
26/9/90
19/9/90
20/9/90
18/9/90
2/10/90
2/10/90
26/9/90
26/9/90
26/9/90
20/9/90
27/9/90
28/9/90

19/9/90
17/9/90
23/9/90
18/9/90
18/9/90
20/9/90
28/8/90

cc11253

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name
E. & R. Lowe Restaurant Limited

New Name
Lowe & Wan Restaurant Limited

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

IN. 156629

Date of
Change

9/10/90

cc11437

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Fay Richwhite Holdings Limited
Fay, Richwhite & Company Limited
Iceland Holdings Limited

Review Two Limited

Fozard Finance Limited

Bhan An Bhan Limited

Brosun Construction Limited

Arvell Systems Limited

Cruise Graphics Limited

Preform Company 391 Limited
Renovi Enterprises Limited

Galtone Systems Limited

Robinson Diamond Services Limited

New Name

Midavia Holdings Limited

Midavia Group Limited

Icelandic Holdings Limited

Winners Motivation Vouchers Limited

Discover Real Estate Limited

Tender Roast Limited

Lamson Lavinia (NZ) Limited

Total Plumbing and Drainage Maintenance
Services (1990) Limited

Cads (Auckland) Limited

P.T. Young Insurances Limited

Ototoa Station Limited

Beta Computer Technology Limited

Robinson & Green Jewellers Limited

Company
No.

AK. 092670
AK. 096349
AK. 435942
AK. 477771
AK. 476363
AK. 207923
AK. 468722
AK. 466315

AK. 349638
AK. 465915
AK. 477000
AK. 479626
AK. 308687

Date of
Change

8/10/90
8/10/90
12/9/90
13/9/90
21/9/90
11/9/90
21/9/90
20/9/90

9/10/90
26/9/90
27/9/90
24/9/90

4/9/90



