cc11437

## CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Willy-Nilly Holdings Limited	I. E. & J. M. Buckland Limited	WN. 478415	21/9/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Com	panies.		
			cc11252

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
McArthur First National Limited	McArthur Real Estate Limited	WN, 033423	5/9/90
Londontown Enterprises Limited	Oakland Investments Limited	WN. 003544	28/9/90
Centre Menswear (1970) Limited	Centre Menswear Limited	WN, 002258	27/9/90
Cooper Rosvall Investments Limited	Owen Cooper Limited	WN. 035137	21/9/90
Christian Brann (NZ) Limited	Bis Trading Systems Limited	WN, 388430	20/9/90
Moiri Trading Company Limited	Commercial Information Systems Limited	WN. 396303	27/9/90
Pioneer Building Services Limited	Growcott Glass Limited	WN. 039603	26/9/90
Foxton Footwear (1983) Limited	R.R. & M.L. Bielski Limited	WN. 230939	19/9/90
Mais Consultants Limited	Conference Brokers Limited	WN. 040433	19/9/90
Burnham Lambert Drexel Limited	Mosaic Fashions Limited	WN. 465790	14/9/90
Acari Holdings Limited	Hutt Cars Limited	WN. 419964	23/9/90
Glenpak Gardens Limited	Cabbage Patch Produce Limited	WN. 353413	26/9/90
Inlet Outlets Limited	New Zealand Achievement Awards Limited	WN. 390189	19/9/90
P K & C A Bird Motels Limited	Bird Enterprises Limited	WN. 385832	20/9/90
Eidex Weatherwear (NZ) Limited	Eidex Kiwi Wear Limited	WN. 441483	18/9/90
Slate and Tile Services Limited	Rad Project Corporation Limited	WN. 388542	2/10/90
Freshair Investments Limited	Wheeler Campbell Labour Markets Limited	WN. 382001	2/10/90
Madena Investments Limited	BNZ Property Services Limited	WN. 483527	26/9/90
Petrakis Investments Limited	BNZ Property Investments Limited	WN. 483526	26/9/90
Luapo Investments Limited	BNZ Branch Properties Limited	WN. 483525	26/9/90
Swithins Developments Limited	Renmar Holdings Limited	WN. 470720	20/9/90
Clark Fitzgerald (No.1) Limited	Robuk Holdings (Masterton) Limited	WN, 459133	27/9/90
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 62	Fandkamp Properties Limited	WN. 468132	28/9/90
Limited	Tanakamp Troperties Emitted	WIN. 100102	20/ 2/ 20
Brierley Cromwell Property Limited	Brierley Properties Limited	WN, 352830	19/9/90
Pipe Corporation Limited	Exact Excavations Limited	WN. 468758	17/9/90
Kirby Tindall's Warehouse Limited	Cameron Plummer Tindall Limited	WN. 350499	23/9/90
Kanpur Resources Limited	Northern Plumbing (Wgton) Limited	WN. 399669	18/9/90
Northern Plumbing (Wgton) Limited	Neil McPhee Plumbing Limited	WN. 431441	18/9/90
Hurlimann Restaurants Limited	Hurlimanns Enterprises Limited	WN. 312546	<sup>•</sup> 20/9/90
Hillbrow Holdings Limited	Reams and Ribbons Holdings Limited	WN, 425084	28/8/90
U U	-		20,0,90
S. J. REWETI, Assistant Registrar of Companie			cc11253

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
E. & R. Lowe Restaurant Limited	Lowe & Wan Restaurant Limited	IN. 156629	9/10/90
H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Compa	nies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Fay Richwhite Holdings Limited	Midavia Holdings Limited	AK. 092670	8/10/90
Fay, Richwhite & Company Limited	Midavia Group Limited	AK. 096349	8/10/90
Iceland Holdings Limited	Icelandic Holdings Limited	AK. 435942	12/9/90
Review Two Limited	Winners Motivation Vouchers Limited	AK. 477771	13/9/90
Fozard Finance Limited	Discover Real Estate Limited	AK. 476363	21/9/90
Bhan An Bhan Limited	Tender Roast Limited	AK. 207923	11/9/90
Brosun Construction Limited	Lamson Lavinia (NZ) Limited	AK. 468722	21/9/90
Arvell Systems Limited	Total Plumbing and Drainage Maintenance Services (1990) Limited	AK. 466315	20/9/90
Cruise Graphics Limited	Cads (Auckland) Limited	AK. 349638	9/10/90
Preform Company 391 Limited	P.T. Young Insurances Limited	AK. 465915	26/9/90
Renovi Enterprises Limited	Ototoa Station Limited	AK. 477000	27/9/90
Galtone Systems Limited	Beta Computer Technology Limited	AK. 479626	24/9/90
Robinson Diamond Services Limited	Robinson & Green Jewellers Limited	AK. 308687	4/9/90